

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH 2017

(Rs. in lakhs)

S.NO.	PARTICULARS	QUARTER ENDED			YEAR ENDED	
		31.03.2017	31.12.2016	31.03.2016	31.03.2017	31.03.2016
		Refer Note 3 below	Unaudited	Refer Note 3 below	Audited	Audited
1	Income From Operations:					
	a. Net Sales / Income From Operations	16,554.24	8036.70	5,264.79	29656.23	6859.91
	b. Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-
	Total Income From Operations (Net)	16,554.24	8036.70	5,264.79	29656.23	6859.91
2	Expenses:					
	a. Survey and Survey Related Expense	9748.02	4763.78	3572.11	17912.50	4496.31
	b. Purchase of Stock-in-Trade	-	-	-	-	-
	c. Employee Benefits Expense	883.52	407.13	177.82	1700.00	601.90
	d. Depreciation and Amortisation expense	682.68	620.47	240.89	1796.04	524.33
	e. Other Expenses	109.91	326.94	86.95	675.98	297.21
	Total Expenses	11424.13	6118.32	4077.77	22084.52	5919.75
3	Profit from operations before Other Income, Finance Costs and Exceptional items (1-2)	5130.11	1918.38	1187.02	7571.71	940.16
4	Other Income	69.92	20.97	18.33	136.41	162.70
5	Profit from ordinary activities before Finance Costs and Exceptional items (3 + 4)	5200.03	1939.35	1205.35	7708.12	1102.86
6	Finance Costs	164.84	119.54	29.48	414.67	71.75
7	Profit from ordinary activities after Finance Costs but before Exceptional Items (5 + 6)	5035.19	1819.81	1175.87	7293.45	1031.11
8	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-	-
9	Profit from Ordinary activities before Tax (7 + 8)	5035.19	1819.81	1175.87	7293.45	1031.11
10	Tax Expense	1673.08	669.47	395.28	2488.22	335.56
11	Net Profit from Ordinary activities after Tax (9 + 10)	3362.11	1150.34	780.59	4805.23	695.55
12	Extraordinary Items	-	-	-	-	-
13	Net Profit after taxes (11+12)	3362.11	1150.34	780.59	4805.23	695.55
14	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value: Rs. 10/- each)	611.98	590.98	563.48	611.98	563.48
15	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet of Previous accounting year	-	-	-	13391.31	6144.12
16.i.	Earnings Per Share (Before extraordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each (Not Annualised)					
	a. Basic	58.10	19.95	13.85	83.04	12.34
	b. Diluted	57.04	19.28	13.83	81.52	12.32
16.ii.	Earnings Per Share (After extraordinary items) of Rs. 10/- each (Not Annualised)					
	a. Basic	58.10	19.95	13.85	83.04	12.34
	b. Diluted	57.04	19.28	13.83	81.52	12.32



Contd....2

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE ASSETS AND LIABILITIES

(Rs. in lakhs)

S.NO	PARTICULARS	As at	As at
		31.03.2017	31.03.2016
		Audited	Audited
A	EQUITY AND LIABILITIES		
1	Shareholders' Funds		
	a. Share Capital	613.34	564.84
	b. Reserves and Surplus	13391.31	6144.12
	c. Money Received against Share Warrants	314.59	937.36
	Sub Total - Share Holders' Funds	14319.24	7646.32
2	Share Application Money Pending Allotment	-	-
3	Non-Current Liabilities		
	a. Long- Term Borrowings	38.85	0.00
	b. Other Long- Term Liabilities	1330.66	214.22
	c. Long- Term Provisions	92.15	58.67
	Sub Total -Non-Current Liabilities	1461.66	272.89
4	Current Liabilities		
	a. Short- Term Borrowings	4729.33	240.10
	b. Trade Payables	5736.97	2635.23
	c. Other -Current Liabilities (Refer Note No.5)	5914.65	1597.11
	d. Short- Term Provisions	213.87	174.82
	Sub Total -Current Liabilities	16594.82	4647.26
	TOTAL - EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	32375.72	12566.47
B	ASSETS		
1	Non-Current Assets		
	a. Fixed Assets	11474.58	4738.57
	b. Non-Current Investments	1322.14	1322.14
	c. Deferred Tax Assets (Net)	459.05	589.16
	d. Long-Term Loans and Advances	151.48	9.77
	e. Other Non-Current Assets	-	594.55
	Sub Total -Non-Current Assets	13407.25	7254.19
2	Current Assets		
	a. Current Investments	-	-
	b. Inventories	31.71	10.20
	c. Trade Receivables	15736.17	3959.37
	d. Cash and bank balances	2518.36	885.30
	e. Short-Term Loans and Advances	635.65	395.13
	f. Other Current Assets	46.58	62.28
	Sub Total - Current Assets	18968.47	5312.28
	TOTAL-ASSETS	32375.72	12566.47



Contd....3

Notes:

- 1 The above Standalone audited Financial results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2017, as reviewed by the Audit Committee, have been considered and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 29th May 2017.
- 2 The Board of Directors has recommended a dividend of Rs. 4/- per Equity Share of Rs. 10/- each for the financial year 2016-17 subject to the approval of shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.
- 3 The figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2017 and 31st March, 2016 are the balancing figures between audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published year to date figures upto the third quarter of the current and previous financial years i.e. 2016-17 and 2015-16 respectively.
- 4 As the business of the Company related to one business segment i.e, Seismic Data Acquisition and Related Services, there are no separate reportable primary segments as per Accounting Standard 17 notified under the Companies Act, 2013.
- 5 Other Current Liabilities as on 31.03.2017 include liabilities for Capital Expenditure amounting to Rs. 4236.18 Lakhs (As on 31.03.2016- Rs.1326.94 Lakhs).
- 6 During the Quarter, 2,10,000 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each have been allotted at a premium of Rs. 503.62 p per share on conversion of 2,10,000 warrants out of 730000 warrants allotted to Promoters and Promoter Group on Preferential basis. The Proceeds received while opting for conversion of warrants into equity shares have been utilised for the objects of the issue of warrants.
- 7 The figures for the previous year have been reclassified / regrouped wherever necessary to conform to current year's classification.

**HYDERABAD
29.05.2017**



for ALPHAGEO (INDIA) LIMITED


**DINESH ALLA
MANAGING DIRECTOR**



Auditor's Report on Quarterly Financial Results and Year to Date Results of the Company Pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015


To
Board of Directors of
ALPHAGEO (INDIA) LIMITED

1. We have audited the quarterly standalone financial results of ALPHAGEO (INDIA) LIMITED ("the Company"), for the quarter ended March 31, 2017 and the financial results for the year ended March 31, 2017, attached herewith, being submitted by the company pursuant to requirements of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The quarterly standalone financial results are derived figures between the audited figures in respect of the year ended March 31, 2017 and the published year-to-date figures up to December 31, 2016, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the current financial year, which were subject to limited review. The standalone financial results for the quarter ended March 31, 2017 have been prepared on the basis of the standalone financial results of nine-month period ended December, 2016, the audited annual standalone financial statements as at and for the year ended March 31, 2017, and the relevant requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and are the responsibility of the company's management and have been approved by Board of Directors of the Company. Our responsibility is to express an opinion on these financial results based on our review of the standalone financial results of nine-month period ended December, 2016 which was prepared in accordance with Accounting Standard (AS) 25, Interim Financial Reporting, specified under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India; our audit of annual standalone financial statements as at and for the year ended March 31, 2017; and the relevant requirements of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
2. We conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in India. Those standards require that we plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial results are free of material misstatements. An audit includes examining, on a test basis, evidence supporting the amounts disclosed as financial results. An audit also includes assessing the accounting principles used and significant estimates made by management. We believe that our audit provides a reasonable basis for our opinion.



3. In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us these quarterly financial results as well as the year to date results:
- i. are presented in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015; and
 - ii. give a true and fair view of the net profit and other financial information for the quarter ended March 31, 2017 and for the year ended March 31, 2017.
4. Further, read with paragraph 1 above, we report that the figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2017 represent the derived figures between the audited figures in respect of the financial year ended March 31, 2017 and the published year-to-date figures up to December 31, 2016, being the date of the end of the third quarter of the current financial year, which were subjected to a limited review as stated in paragraph 1 above, as required under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For P V R K NAGESWARA RAO & CO.,
Chartered Accountants
Firm's Registration Number: 002283S


P.V.R.K. NAGESWARA RAO
Partner
Membership Number: 18840

HYDERABAD
29.05.2017